State

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

TOTAL (U.S)

NON-U.S./U.S. TERR/CAN

GRAND TOTAL

COLLEGE REPORT OF AP EXAMS 2014-2015 (BY STATE)

*

Total Total Total
Colleges AP Exams Students
Receiving To Colleges To Colleges Remaining
AP Scores In State In State In State
2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 Num %
67 68 35,341 37,260 18,392 19,234 12,426 80
14 14 1,440 1,717 861 975 653 43
38 40 29,597 32,398 16,235 17,680 11,569 74
43 42 22,912 22,995 12,353 12,295 10,153 77
312 319 274,122 280,287 128,914 130,249 109,883 81
53 60 34,279 34,926 18,601 18,580 12,255 63
46 49 14,660 14,977 7,394 7,406 3,411 38
13 12 5,154 5,168 2,548 2,537 1,050 47
117 105 12,561 12,859 5,094 5,241 141 11
133 134 124,852 125,853 59,690 60,583 51,118 79
107 112 65,858 68,114 32,050 32,833 25,888 73
17 17 4,739 5,153 2,980 3,200 1,595 38
11 12 5,839 5,937 3,624 3,683 1,291 49
167 160 65,979 68,588 32,134 33,407 25,399 56
81 81 48,254 51,5621 24,407 25,700 17,003 79
61 59 15,302 16,254 8,375 8,826 4,009 76
49 48 8,351 8,472 5,070 5,066 3,078 71
57 56 31,139 31,446 17,806 18,467 15,323 79
33 32 18,546 21,095 11,576 13,184 10,086 81
33 30 4,487 4,434 2,350 2,263 1,122 47
71 71 33,5623 32,947 15,360 15,156 10,007 53
119 119 60,789 61,391 26,826 27,151 10,247 57
94 94 62,279 62,644 34,793 34,667 29,248 83
82 80 22,395 24,790 11,588 12,986 8,658 b5
34 34 8,482 9,861 5,062 5,938 3,309 72
74 76 20,850 22,464 10,946 12,017 7,395 64
17 16 4,721 4,648 2,676 2,645 1,365 64
36 36 6,351 6,853 3,406 3,661 2,219 68
13 13 9,413 12,188 5,003 6,386 5,255 62
25 25 4,783 4,625 2,433 2,429 675 29
103 85 21,321 22,564 10,713 11,075 8,667 43
26 27 5,599 6,084 3,638 3,674 2,907 66
262 271 87,911 88,173 42,205 42,028 22,359 68
130 127 64,910 72,917 32,004 35,920 27,523 79
13 14 2,593 3,119 1,691 2,031 734 62
153 152 57,448 60,362 29,747 31,039 22,346 75
49 46 16,712 17,082 8,727 8,896 5,871 77
47 47 16,004 17,800 9,089 9,977 4,825 65
196 193 61,758 62,670 29,655 29,880 16,727 68
13 14 8,461 8,707 4,017 4,096 712 41
66 66 30,373 32,028 16,313 17,425 11,897 76
16 16 2,604 2,645 1,543 1,606 866 59
87 79 24,985 26,163 13,519 14,069 8,739 64
206 203 174,182 195,490 84,021 91,365 84,384 80
17 18 32,967 34,456 18,413 19,284 12,663 86
21 22 4,625 4,436 2,300 2,164 332 32
109 107 53,242 51,768 23,320 22,773 15,511 70
65 66 28,406 30,263 14,945 15,645 10,412 65
27 28 6,844 7,365 3,946 4,183 2,786 80
78 78 36,802 40,917 19,424 21,641 16,135 72
10 12 1,720 1,945 1,085 1,171 633 62
3,711 3,685 1,796,465 1,878,819 898,662 934,287 672,860 72
410 469 22,509 27,377 11,852 13,908 3,796 25
4,121 4,154 1,818,974 1,906,196 910,514 948,195 676,656 71

Entering
The State

Num

6,808
322
6,111
2,142
20,366
6,325
3,995
1,487
5,100
9,465
6,945
1,605
2,292
8,008
8,697
4,817
1,988
3,144
3,098
1,141
5,149
16,904
5,419
4,328
2,629
4,622
1,280
1,442
1,131
1,754
2,408
767
19,669
8,397
1,297
8,693
3,025
5,162
13,163
3,384
5,628
740
5,330
6,981
6,621
1,832
7,262
5,233
1,397
5,606
538

261,427
10,112
271,539

Leaving
The State

Num

3,042
882
4,079
2,970
25,213
7,233
5,604
1,186
1,175
13,600
9,441
2,639
1,364
20,076
4,466
1,269
1,249
3,991
2,392
1,289
8,771
7,584
6,114
7,032
1,268
4,086
778
1,022
3,240
1,685
11,401
1,611
10,713
7,615
442
7,408
1,712
2,645
7,880
1,032
3,693
608
4,963
21,648
2,113
695
6,694
5,674
703
6,160
392

260,042
11,497
271,539

%

20
57
26
23
19
37
62
53
89
21
27
62
51
44
21
24
29
21
19
53
47
43
17
45
28
36
36
32
38
71
57
34
32
21
38
25
23
35
32
59
24
41
36
20
14
68
30
35
20
28
38

28
75
29

In-State and Out-Of-State Attendance Patterns *

Students
Entering Compared
To Leaving

Num

3,766
-660
2,032
-828
-4,847
-908
-1,609
301
3,925
-4,135
-2,496
-1,034
928
-12,068
4,231
3,648
739
-847
706
-148
-3,622
9,320
-695
-2,704
1,361
536
502
420
-2,109
69
-8,993
-744
8,956
882
865
1,285
1,313
2,507
5,273
2,352
1,836
132
367
-14,567
4,508
1,137
568
-341
694
-654
146

1,385
-1,385
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